OPTION AND
SPECIFICATION MANUAL
NSP12QLMI
NSP12QLDI
The order portal is leading and decides whether options
can be added to trucks and if combinations of options are
possible. This manual is a quick reference and for
information purposes only.

1 CHARACTERISTICS
1.1 Manufacturer CAT Lift Trucks CAT Lift Trucks
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation NSP12QLMI
Light stacker
NSP12QLDI
Light stacker
1.3 Power source (battery, diesel, LP gas,
petrol) Battery Battery
1.4 Operator type Pedestrian Pedestrian
1.5 Load capacity [kg] Q 1,200 1,200
1.6 Load center distance [mm] c 600 600
1.8 Load wheel axle to fork face (forks
lowered) [mm] x 812 788
1.9 Wheelbase [mm] y 1,272 1,268
2 WEIGHT
2.1b Truck weight without load, with
maximum battery weight [kg] 685 675 / 740 / 760
/ 775
2.2
Axle loadings with nominal load &
maximum battery weight, drive / load
side
[kg] 1,190 / 695 822 / 1,158
2.3
Axle loadings without load & with
maximum battery weight, drive / load
side
[kg] 194 / 491 240 / 540
3 WHEELS, DRIVE TRAIN
3.1
Tyres, drive / load side (PT = Power
Thane, Vul = Vulkollan, P =
Polyurethane, N = Nylon, R = Rubber)
P / P P / P
3.2 Tyre dimensions, drive side [mm] 195 x 70 195 x 70
3.3 Tyre dimensions, load side [mm] 80 x 70 80 x 70
3.4 Castor wheel dimensions (diameter x
width) [mm] 150 x 60 150 x 60
3.5 Number of wheels, load / drive side
(x = driven) 1x + 1 / 4 1x+ 1 / 4
NSP12QLMI, NSP12QLDI Option and Specification Manual
5 (14)
NSP12QLMI NSP12QLDI
3.6 Track width (center of tyres), drive side [mm] b10 523 523
3.7 Track width (center of tyres), load side [mm] b11 390 390
4 DIMENSIONS
4.2a Height with mast lowered [mm] h1 2,050 / 2,400 1,872 / 2,122 /
2,272
4.4 Lift height (stroke) [mm] h3 1,600 / 1,950 2,500 / 3,000 /
3,300
4.5 Height with mast extended [mm] h4 2,060 / 2,410 3,092 / 3,592 /
3,892
4.6 Initial lift (stroke) [mm] h5 120 120
4.9 Height of tiller arm / steering console
(min./max.) [mm] H14 1,150 / 1,430 670 / 1,300
4.15 Fork height, fully lowered [mm] h13 90 90
4.19 Overall length [mm] l1 1,770 1,789
4.20 Length to fork face [mm] l2 619 639
4.21 Overall width [mm] b1/b
2 800 800
4.22 Fork dimensions (thickness, width,
length) [mm] s/e/l 60 / 180 / 1,150 60 / 180 / 1,150
4.25 Outside width over forks (minimum /
maximum) [mm] b5 570 570
4.32 Ground clearance at center of
wheelbase (forks lowered) [mm] m2 17 17
4.33a Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x
1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise [mm] Ast 2,286 2,286
4.34a Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x
1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise [mm] Ast 2,224 2,224
4.35 Turning radius [mm] Wa 1,450 1,450
5 PERFORMANCE
5.1 Travel speed, with / without load [km/h] 4.5 / 5 4.5 / 5